TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
II.IOHNSON & JOHNSON	FORMERLY JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER FRANCE SAS	l08/11/2011 l	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON	
Street Address:	One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	
City:	New Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08933	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1923213	BIAFINE
Registration Number:	2270330	BIAFINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-6341

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-524-2842
Email: mkirczo@its.jnj.com
Correspondent Name: Maria Kirczow

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933-7001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIAFINE (MAM-MK/CONS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Kirczow
Signature:	/mkjnj/

900199773 REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0439

Date:	08/16/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=BIAFINE assignment to J&J#page1.tif source=BIAFINE assignment to J&J#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0440

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER HOLDINGS FRANCE, a French company, having its place of business at 1 rue Camille Desmoulins, TSA 50008 ISSY LES, 92787, MOULINEAUX CEDEX 9, FRANCE (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has adopted the trademark, which trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, a New Jersey corporation, having its place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registrations therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registrations therefor, and the good will of the business;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this $\{\{(a,b),(a,b$

ASSIGNOR: JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER HOLDINGS FRANCE

pv.

Laurence S. Rickles Power of Attorney

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.

BIAFINE 2,270,330

BIAFINE 1,923,213

TRADEMARK REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 08/16/2011